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Chair/Chief, Surgery   Dr. Emil Schemitsch  Ph: 33349 Fax: 66347 Rm: E3-117 SJHC 

emil.schemitsch@lhsc.on.ca     kristine.schroeder@lhsc.on.ca 

   

Manager, Administration & Finance Dinah Frank Ph: 32361 Fax: 66347 Rm: E3-119 SJHC 

      dinah.frank@lhsc.on.ca    

Division Chair/Chiefs and Program Assistants & Division Administrators 
 

Cardiac Surgery   Dr. Michael Chu   Ph: 33593   Michael.Chu@lhsc.on.ca 

     LHSC/UH, B6-102)       Annamarie.Dalton@lhsc.on.ca 

Program Administrator for Education     Ph: 32271 Fax: 66347 Mitch.Campbell@lhsc.on.ca 

 

 

General Surgery   Dr. Ken Leslie    Ph: 76778   Ken.Leslie@lhsc.on.ca 

     (LHSC/VH, E2-213)       Shelley.Coad@lhsc.on.ca 

Program Administrator for Education (LHSC/UH, C8-114)   Ph: 33269 Fax: 33068 Christine.Bruckschwaiger@lhsc.on.ca 

 

Orthopaedic Surgery  Dr. Steven MacDonald      Steven.Macdonald@lhsc.on.ca 

     (LHSC/UH, C9-126)   Ph: 33689   Anne.Jackson@lhsc.on.ca 

Program Administrator for Education     Ph: 66309  Fax: 33096 Tina.Krulc@sjhc.london.on.ca 

  

Paediatric Surgery    Dr. Leslie Scott   Ph: 58573 Fax: 58241 Leslie.Scott@lhsc.on.ca 

     (LHSC/VH, B1-190)   Ph: 73053   Ana.McVeigh@lhsc.on.ca  

  

Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery Dr. Arjang Yazdani       Arjang.Yazdani@lhsc.on.ca  

     (LHSC/VH, E2-633)   Ph: 58320   Melissa@Yazdaniaesthetics.com  

Program Administrator for Education     Ph: 65683 Fax: 66049 Mindy.Minka@sjhc.london.on.ca 

 

Thoracic Surgery   Dr. Richard Malthaner      Richard.Malthaner@lhsc.on.ca 

     (LHSC/VH, E2-124)    Ph: 76835   Kendra.Savage@lhsc.on.ca 

Program Administrator for Education & Research Coordinator  

 (LHSC/VH, E2-003)   Ph: 75685 Fax: 76517 Deb.Lewis@lhsc.on.ca 

 

Urology    Dr. Alp Sener        Alp.Sener@lhsc.on.ca 

     (UH/C4-208)    Ph: 33352   Angela.Gough@lhsc.on.ca 
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Program Administrator for Education (SJHC/B4-657)   Ph: 64405 Fax: 66281 Kimberly.Nitz@sjhc.london.on.ca 

   

Vascular Surgery   Dr. Audra Duncan       Audra.Duncan@lhsc.on.ca 

     (LHSC/VH, E2-119)   Ph: 76794 Fax: 76549 Ashley.Carter@lhsc.on.ca 

Program Administrator & Research Associate (LHSC/VH, E1-321A) Ph: 75926   Teresa.Novick@lhsc.on.ca 

 

 

 

Site Chief – University Hospital Dr. Christopher Schlachta  Ph: 33478 Fax: 33420 Christopher.Schlachta@lhsc.on.ca 

     (LHSC/UH, B7-216)       Karen.McCormick@lhsc.on.ca 

 

Site Chief – Victoria Hospital Dr. Neil Parry    Ph: 76583 Fax: 76546 Neil.Parry@lhsc.on.ca 

     (LHSC/VH, E2-217)       Valerie.Coad@lhsc.on.ca 

  

Site Chief – St. Joseph’s Health  Dr. Graham King   Ph: 66011 Fax: 66049 Graham.King@sjhc.london.on.ca 

Medical Director - HULC  (SJHC-HULC, D0-202)       
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